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List of participants

Government agencies of Serbia

1. Ms. Aleksandra ImSiragi¢ Duri¢, Assistant Minister, In-person aleksandra.imsiragic@eko.gov.rs
Ministry of Environmental Protection

2. Mr. Dejan Furjanovié, Assistant Minister, Ministry In-person dejan.furjanovic@eko.gov.rs
of Environmental Protection

3. Ms. Suzana Milutinovic, Head of Section for Major In-person suzana.milutinovic@eko.gov.rs

Chemical Accident Protection, Sector for
Management of Environment, Ministry of
Environmental Protection

4. Ms. Sanja Stamenkovic, Section for Major In-person sanja.stamenkovic@eko.gov.rs
Chemical Accident Protection, Sector for
Management of Environment, Ministry of
Environmental Protection

5. Mr. Bojan Srdi¢, Section for Major Chemical In-person bojan.srdic@eko.gov.rs
Accident Protection, Sector for Management of
Environment, Ministry of Environmental Protection
6. Ms. Jelena Juzbasic¢, Section for Major Chemical Online jelena.juzbasic@eko.gov.rs
Accident Protection, Sector for Management of
Environment, Ministry of Environmental Protection
7. Ms. Dragana Bosiljcic, Department of Accidents Online dragana.bosiljcic@eko.gov.rs
and Chemicals, Sector for monitoring and
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preventive action in the environment, Ministry of
Environmental Protection

Mr. Zivko Babovi¢, Head of Department, Sector for
Emergency Management, Department for Risk
Management, Ministry of Interior

Online

zivko.babovic@mup.gov.rs

Mr. Velizar Nikoli¢, Head of the Department for
Geological Research and Mining, Department of
Geology and Mining, Ministry of Mining and Energy

Online

velizar.nikolic@mre.gov.rs

10.

Ms. Svetlana Ceperkovié, Sector for Spatial
Planning and Urbanism, Ministry of Construction,
Transportation, and Infrastructure

In-person

svetlana.ceperkovic®@mgsi.gov.rs

11.

Ms. Aleksandra Laketa, City Administration for
Environmental Protection, City of Novi Sad, Local
Self-Governments

Online

aleksandra.laketa@uprava.novisad.rs

12.

Ms. Slavica ToSi¢, City of Belgrade, Local Self-
Governments

In-person

slavica.tosic@beograd.gov.rs

13.

Ms. Zdenka Miljkovié, Secretariat for
Environmental Protection, City of Pancevo, Local
Self-Governments

In-person

zdenka.miljkovic@pancevo.rs

14.

Ms. Ljiljana Drazilov, Secretariat for Environmental
Protection, City of Panc¢evo, Local Self-
Governments

Operators/Represe

In-person

ntatives of the industry

liiljana.drazilov@pancevo.rs

15. | Ms. Zrinka Milanovi¢ Environmental Protection Online zrinka.milanovic@zijinbor.com
Sector, Srbija Zijin Copper doo

16. | Ms. Dusanka Miljkovi¢, Environmental Protection In-person dusanka.miljkovic@zijinbor.com
Sector, Srbija Zijin Copper doo

17. | Ms. Mirjana Mari¢, Head of the Environmental Online mirjana.maric@zijinbor.com
Protection Sector, Srbija Zijin Copper doo

18. | Ms. Yuan Ke, Environmental Protection Sector, Online yuan.ke@zijinbor.com
Srbija Zijin Copper doo

19. | Ms. Zhang Kewei, Serbia Zijin Mining doo Online zhang.kewei@zijinmining.com

20. | Ms. Jagodinka Bogdanovic. Mining engineer Online
at Serbia Zijin Copper doo Majdanpek

21. | Mr. Darko Nestorovic, Environmental protection Online
Coordinator, Serbia Zijin Mining d.o.o. Bor

22. | Mr. Milan Stosi¢, Head of EHS Sector, Elixir Zorka In-person milan.stosic@elixirzorka.rs



mailto:zivko.babovic@mup.gov.rs
mailto:velizar.nikolic@mre.gov.rs
mailto:svetlana.ceperkovic@mgsi.gov.rs
mailto:aleksandra.laketa@uprava.novisad.rs
mailto:slavica.tosic@beograd.gov.rs
mailto:zdenka.miljkovic@pancevo.rs
mailto:ljiljana.drazilov@pancevo.rs
mailto:zrinka.milanovic@zijinbor.com
mailto:dusanka.miljkovic@zijinbor.com
mailto:mirjana.maric@zijinbor.com
mailto:yuan.ke@zijinbor.com
mailto:zhang.kewei@zijinmining.com
mailto:milan.stosic@elixirzorka.rs

@) OECD

BETTER POLICIES FOR BETTER LIVES

Circular Economy, Chamber of Commerce of
Serbia

International stakeholders

23. | Ms. Deasnka Dasi¢, EHS Sector, Elixir Prahovo In-person desanka.dasic@elixirprahovo.rs

24. | Ms. Jovica Bojinovi¢, Head of the Sector for HSE In-person jovica.bojinovic@nis.rs
of the Transport Block, Naftna industrija Srbije ad
Novi Sad

25. | Ms. Jelena Kosti¢, Head of the Industrial Safety Online jelena.kostic@nis.rs
and Environmental Protection Group, Naftna
industrija Srbije ad Novi Sad

26. | Mr. Goran Okuka, Head of the Industrial Safety Online goran.okuka@nis.rs
Service, Naftna industrija Srbije ad Novi Sad

27. | Mr. Dejan Gojak, Industrial Safety Coordinator, Online dejan.gojak@nis.rs
Naftna industrija Srbije ad Novi Sad

28. | Ms. Karolina Jotanovié¢, HSE expert, Naftna Online karolina.jotanovic@nis.rs
industrija Srbije ad Novi Sad

29. | Ms. Snezana Jovin, HSE performance group, HIP In-person snezana.jovin@hip-petrohemija.rs
Petrohemija ad Pancevo

30. | Ms. Tanja Kovacevié, Elektroprivreda Srbije ad. In-person tanja.kovacevic@eps.rs
Beograd

31. | Mr. Dusan Visnjic, Koncern "Farmakom MB" d.o.o Online

32. | Mr. Andrija Kapunac. Process Safety Manager, NIS Online
Gazprom Neft

Academia

33. | Mr. Riccardo Quaggiato, International Expert at In-person rquaggiato@gmail.com
Faculty of Technology and Metallurgy and Ministry
of Environmental Protection of Serbia

Non-governmental organizations
34. | Ms. SiniSa Mitrovié, Director of the Center for In-person sinisa.mitrovic@pks.rs

Environment Division, UNECE

35. | Ms. Francpise Jacob, United Nations Resident In-person francoise.jacob@un.org;
Coordinator, United Nations, Serbia
36. | Ms. Sarangoo Radnaaragchaa, Regional Advisor, In-person sarangoo.radnaaragchaa@un.org;
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Ms. Liza Rubach, Assistance and Cooperation
Programme Manager, Convention on
Transboundary Effects of Industrial Accidents,
UNECE

In-person

yelyzaveta.rubach@un.org;

38.

Ms. Eunsong Cho, Environmental Affiars Intern,
Convention on Transboundary Effects of Industrial
Accidents, UNECE

Online

39.

Mr. Chris Dijkens, International Expert under
Serbian NPD Process, Convention on
Transboundary Effects of Industrial Accidents,
UNECE

In-person

chris.dijkens@gmail.com;

40.

Mr. Slobodan Tosovic, National Expert under
Serbian NPD Process, Convention on
Transboundary Effects of Industrial Accidents,
UNECE

In-person

svtosovic@gmail.com;

41.

Ms. Ljiljana Veljkovic, Project Officer, UNDP

In-person

liiljana.veljkovicQundp.org

42,

Mr. Miljan Rancic, WHO Regional Office

In-person

rancicm@who.int;

43.

Mr. Bertrand Dagallier, Principal Administrator,
Chemical Accidents Programme, OECD

In-person

bertrand.dagallier@oecd.org;

44,

Ms. Marie-Ange Baucher, Administrator,
Environment Directorate, OECD

Online

marie-ange.baucher@oecd.org;

45,

Ms. Ksenia Nechunaeva, Environmental Affairs
Consultant, OECD

In-person

nechunaeva.ksenia@gmail.com;

46.

Ms. Zsuzsanna Gyenes, OECD Consultant, Global
industrial Safety Solutions, Ltd

Online

zsugyenes@gmail.com

47.

Mr. Patrick Zuell, Advisor, Deutsche Gesellschaft
fur Internationale Zusammenarbeit (GIZ) GmbH

In-person

patrick.zuell@giz.de;

48.

Ms. Rachel MacCann, Senior Policy Advisor at
Health and Safety Executive, United Kingdom,
Chair of the Working Party on Chemical Accidents

Online

rachel.mccann@hse.gov.uk;

49.

Ms. Dragica Tomc¢i¢, Economic Attaché, Embassy
of Switzerland to the Republic of Serbia and to
Montenegro

In-person

belgrade.sdc@eda.admin.ch;
dragica.tomcic@eda.admin.ch;

50.

Ms. Torill Tandberg, Chair of the Bureau and Focal
Point from Norway of the Convention on the
Transboundary Effects of Industrial Accidents,

Online

Torill.Tandberg@dsb.no
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Specialist director, Norwegian Directorate for Civil
Protection (DSB)




